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Dear NIOHC colleagues, 

8
th 

NORTH INDIAN OCEAN HYDROGRAPHIC COMMISSION MEETING 
14th to 17th APRIL 2008 in GOA, INDIA 

I am writing to inform you that the 8th meeting of the North Indian Hydrographic Commission is to be 
held from 14th to 17th April 2008, in Goa, India, hosted by the Chief Hydrographer to the 
Government of India. At present the outline programme comprises: 

Date Activity 

14 April Delegates Arrive 

15 April NIOHC Meeting 

16 April NIOHC Meeting 

17 April Sight Seeing 

17 Apr pm/18 Apr Delegates Depart 

Details of accommodation will be provided shortly, along with registration documents. 

I plan to send the initial draft of the provisional agenda to you in January. If you have any proposals 
which you would like included in that initial draft, please send them to Mrs Liz Dunn, UKHO’s 
International Relations Manager, by e-mail to elizabeth.dunn@ukho.gov.uk or by fax on +44 1823 
353627 by 11th January 2008 at the latest. Similarly, if I should be including anyone else in the 
circulation of 8th NIOHC communications, please send their details to the same e-mail address or 
fax number. 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Rear Admiral Ian Moncrieff, BA  

NIOHC Chairman 

8th NIOHC/Letter 1
dated 19th December 2007
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Member 
State 

Name Fax E-mail 

Bangladesh Captain Mir Imdadul Haque, (H1), 
psc BN 

+088 02 
8854270 

dhydro@bangladeshnavy
.org 

Egypt Commodore Ehab Talaat El-
Bannan 

+20 3 480 2233 elmoghanny@yahoo.com 

France Ingenieur General Jean Laporte +33 141 749425 jlaporte@shom.fr 

India Rear Admiral B.R. Rao 

Commander Anirban Banerjee 

+91 135 
2748373 

inho@dataone.in 

Malaysia Captain Sahak bin Omar RMN +603 3101 3111 rmnodc@tm.net.my 

Myanmar Commodore Maung Oo Lwin +951 380325 hydro.navy.ygn@mptmail
.net.mm 

Oman Commander Mansoor Bin 
Mohammed Al Kharousi 

+968 24312460 nhooman@omantel.net.o
m 

Pakistan Commander Hussain Fiaz 

Lt Cdr Hassaan Faisal 

 fhussain_3946@yahoo.co
m 
hydropk@bol.cdu.pk 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Rear Admiral Abdul Rahman 
Mohd Al-Shehri 

+966 14 532161 hydro@gdms.gov.sa 

Sri Lanka Mr. M. A. Ariyawansa 

Mr A N D Perera 

+9411 2521699 nho@sltnet.lk 

 

Seychelles Second Lieutenant Ronny 
Matatiken 

+248 224665 matatiken@seychelles.sc 

Thailand Rear Admiral Prayuth Netrprapa 

Captain Witoon Tantigun 

+66 2361 3596 

 

hydrotech@navy.mi.th 

witoon.t@navy.mi.th 

UK Mr Chris Smith +1823 284077 chris.smith@ukho.gov.uk 

USA Captain John Cousins, USN 

Mr Tom Cuff 

+1 228 688 5287 

+65 6257 2520 

john.d.cousins@navy.mil 

tom.cuff@fe.navy.mil 

IHB Vice Admiral Alexandros Maratos 

Steve Shipman 

+377 9310 8140 amaratos@ihb.mc 

sshipman@ihb.mc 

IOC Dr Dmitri Travin +33 1 4568 5812 d.travin@unesco.org 

PERSGA Dr Ahmed Khalil +9662 652 1901 ahmed.khalil@persga.org 

 


